

---

**BID #0050-15**

---

**FURNISHING , DELIVERY AND APPLICATION OF DUST CONTROL SOIL  
STABILIZATION SERVICES**

---

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

---

| <b>Number of Bids Received</b> | <b>Vendor Name and Address</b>   |
|--------------------------------|--|
| <b>2</b>                       | Reed Systems LTD, 17 Edwards Place, Ellenville, NY 12428<br>Peckham Materials Corp., 2 Union Street Extension, Athens, NY, 12015 |

(SEE FOLLOWING TALLY SHEETS FOR BIDS AS OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ)

REED SYSTEMS LTD

|        |      |          |                  |      |          |                   |
|--------|------|----------|------------------|------|----------|-------------------|
| 001    | 1.25 | 1250.00  | REED SYSTEMS LTD | 1.17 | 1170.00  | PECKHAM MATERIALS |
| 002    | 1.25 | 9375.00  |                  | 1.17 | 8775.00  |                   |
| 003    | 1.25 | 750.00   |                  | 1.17 | 702.00   |                   |
| 004    | 1.25 | 1250.00  |                  | 1.17 | 1170.00  |                   |
| 005    | 1.25 | 1250.00  |                  | 1.17 | 1170.00  |                   |
| 006    | 1.25 | 500.00   |                  | 1.17 | 468.00   |                   |
| 007    | 1.25 | 1875.00  |                  | 1.17 | 1755.00  |                   |
| 008    | 1.25 | 11250.00 |                  | 1.17 | 10530.00 |                   |
| TOTALS |      | 27500.00 |                  |      | 25740.00 |                   |

|       |                                    |      | PRI CE   | AMOUNT | % |                                  |
|-------|------------------------------------|------|----------|--------|---|----------------------------------|
| 001   | 1000 GAL DORNBROOK RECREATION AREA |      |          |        |   |                                  |
| 54810 | REED SYSTEMS LTD                   | 1.25 | 1,250.00 |        |   |                                  |
| 56240 | PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP            | 1.17 | 1,170.00 |        |   | LOW BI D PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP |
| 002   | 7500 GAL EAST FREEHOLD SHOWGROUNDS |      |          |        |   |                                  |
| 54810 | REED SYSTEMS LTD                   | 1.25 | 9,375.00 |        |   |                                  |
| 56240 | PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP            | 1.17 | 8,775.00 |        |   | LOW BI D PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP |
| 003   | 600 GAL HARTSHORNE WOODS PARK      |      |          |        |   |                                  |
| 54810 | REED SYSTEMS LTD                   | 1.25 | 750.00   |        |   |                                  |
| 56240 | PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP            | 1.17 | 702.00   |        |   | LOW BI D PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP |
| 004   | 1000 GAL HOLMDEL PARK              |      |          |        |   |                                  |
| 54810 | REED SYSTEMS LTD                   | 1.25 | 1,250.00 |        |   |                                  |
| 56240 | PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP            | 1.17 | 1,170.00 |        |   | LOW BI D PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP |
| 005   | 1000 GAL SHARK RIVER PARK          |      |          |        |   |                                  |
| 54810 | REED SYSTEMS LTD                   | 1.25 | 1,250.00 |        |   |                                  |
| 56240 | PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP            | 1.17 | 1,170.00 |        |   | LOW BI D PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP |
| 006   | 400 GAL TATUM PARK                 |      |          |        |   |                                  |
| 54810 | REED SYSTEMS LTD                   | 1.25 | 500.00   |        |   |                                  |
| 56240 | PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP            | 1.17 | 468.00   |        |   | LOW BI D PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP |
| 007   | 1500 GAL THOMPSON PARK             |      |          |        |   |                                  |
| 54810 | REED SYSTEMS LTD                   | 1.25 | 1,875.00 |        |   |                                  |
| 56240 | PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP            | 1.17 | 1,755.00 |        |   | LOW BI D PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP |

|                                       | PRI CE | AMOUNT    | % |
|---------------------------------------|--------|-----------|---|
| 008                                   |        |           |   |
| 9000 GAL TURKEY SWAMP                 |        |           |   |
| **                                    |        |           |   |
| TOTAL LUMP SUM PRI CE:                |        |           |   |
| 54810 REED SYSTEMS LTD                | 1.25   | 11,250.00 |   |
| 56240 PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP         | 1.17   | 10,530.00 |   |
| ----- LOW BID PECKHAM MATERI ALS CORP |        |           |   |